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April 9, 2015 Addendum to  

Revisions to District Environmental Review Guidelines Staff Report,  

District Community Advisory Council, March 25, 2015 Meeting 

Table 5-1, on Page 5-5 of the Staff Report, has been revised as follows to correct an error and to provide 

further clarification of the values in the table. 

Table 5-1: Hypothetical Bright-Line Significance Thresholds 

        

Threshold Level 

(MT CO2e) 

Percentage of 

Emissions Captured 

Number of Sources Within Santa 

Barbara County 
Total County-Wide Emissions 

Within Category Above Threshold Below Threshold 

Zero 100.0% 418 0 1,001,607 

1,000 98.6% 71 347 987,481 

5,000 89.1% 23 395 891,978 

10,000 82.4% 12 406 818,506 

25,000 74.1% 7 411 730,578 

   

Percent Capture 

Rate 

Mass Emissions 

Level (MT CO2e) 

Number of Sources Within Santa 

Barbara County 
Total Emissions Within 

Category Above Threshold Below Threshold 

80% Capture 16,315 8 410 750,985 

85% Capture 7,422 17 401 858,126 

90% Capture 3,974 25 393 900,130 

95% Capture 1,754 44 374 950,701 

98% Capture 1,149 65 353 981,139 

100% Capture Zero 418 0 1,001,607 

 Note: 
 

   

All values are approximate. 
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Threshold Level 

(MT CO2e) 

Percentage of 

Emissions Captured 

Number of Sources Within Santa 

Barbara County 

Total County-Wide Emissions 

Within Category 

Zero 100.0% 418 1,001,607 

1,000 98.6% 347 987,481 

5,000 89.1% 23 891,978 

10,000 82.4% 12 818,506 

25,000 74.1% 7 730,578 

        

Percent Capture 

Rate 

Mass Emissions Level 

(MT CO2e) 

Number of Sources Within Santa 

Barbara County 

Total Emissions Within 

Category 

80% Capture 16,315 8 750,985 

85% Capture 7,422 17 858,126 

90% Capture 3,974 25 900,130 

95% Capture 1,754 44 950,701 

98% Capture 1,149 65 981,139 

100% Capture Zero 418 1,001,607 

 Note:     

All values are approximate. 

 


